



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14060/2025 & CM APPL. 57691/2025**

MRS SUSHILA VEL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pranaynath Jha, Adv.**

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Digivijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra,
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advs. alongwith
Mr. Bhargava Law Officer.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Counter be filed within three weeks and rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Put up before Joint Registrar on 21.01.2026 for completion of pleading.
3. List before the court after completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/Pa