



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14060/2025**

MRS SUSHILA VEL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pranay Nath Jha, Advocate**

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Digvijay Rai, SC with Mr. Archit Mishra, Advocate for AAI, Ms. Tanya Rohilla, Manager (Law) and Mr. Jayesh Bhargava, JE (Law), AAI**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 19, 2026/sk